1
Contents
Part Number Reference ........................................................ 2
Installation ............................................................................ 3
Operation .............................................................................. 5
Maintenance ......................................................................... 6
Dimensions and Weights ...................................................... 7
General Safety Information

250 (425) 1, 1/, 1fi in. 6-7/16 18-5/32 19 25 22-13/16 150 oz. 5.0 lb.
mm 164 410 483 635 579 448 cL 2.2 kg
375 (640) 1/, 1fi in. 6-7/16 22-5/8 23-7/16 29-7/16 27-5/16 190 oz. 6.0 lb.
mm 164 575 595 748 694 560 cL 2.7 kg
485 (825) 2, 2fi in. 7-5/8 25-13/16 26-11/16 32-11/16 31 283 oz. 20.0 lb.
mm 194 656 678 830 787 837 cL 9.1 kg
625 (1060) 2fi in. 7-5/8 31-9/16 32-7/16 38-7/16 36-3/4 352 oz. 24.0 lb.
mm 194 802 824 976 933 1040 cL 10.9 kg
780 (1325) 2fi in. 7-5/8 37-3/4 38-9/16 44-9/16 42-7/8 425 oz. 29.0 lb.
mm 194 959 979 1132 1089 1260 cL 13.2 kg
NOTE:  C✧ is service dimension for clearance necessary below pipe centerline for changing element.
Replacement Elements
Type C Type A Type B Type T Type H
Flow 3 Micron 0.01 Micron 0.01 Micron 1 Micron Activated
SCFM (Nm3/hr) Separator/Filter Ultra Coalescer Coalescer Coalescer Carbon
35 (60) F901-35C-0771 F901-35A-0771 F901-35B-0771 F901-35T-0771 F901-35H-0771
60 (100) F901-60C-0771 F901-60A-0771 F901-60B-0771 F901-60T-0771 F901-60H-0771
100 (170) F901-100C-0771 F901-100A-0771 F901-100B-0771 F901-100T-0771 F901-100H-0771
170 (290) F901-170C-0771 F901-170A-0771 F901-170B-0771 F901-170T-0771 F901-170H-0771
250 (425) F901-250C-0771 F901-250A-0771 F901-250B-0771 F901-250T-0771 F901-250H-0771
375 (640) F901-375C-0771 F901-375A-0771 F901-375B-0771 F901-375T-0771 F901-375H-0771
485 (825) F901-485C-0771 F901-485A-0771 F901-485B-0771 F901-485T-0771 F901-485H-0771
625 (1060) F901-625C-0771 F901-625A-0771 F901-625B-0771 F901-625T-0771 F901-625H-0771
780 (1325) F901-780C-0771 F901-780A-0771 F901-780B-0771 F901-780T-0771 F901-780H-0771
1/4" through 1/2" port sizes
35 SCFM and 60 SCFM
(60 Nm3/hr and 100 Nm3/hr)
3/4" through 1-1/2" port sizes